
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gracia, Denisse (1)
Loss: Vargas, Kassandra (1)
HBP: Teran, Ashlyn, Vargas, Kassandra
PB: Young, Lauren, Richards, Brycelen, Vargas, Kassandra, Ortega, Alana, Ransdell, Haidyn, Sandoval, Makylah, Solis, Skylynn, Arellano,
Ashley, Neal, Alexia, Tafolla, Taylor
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SAGU (Texas) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 1
Huston-Tillotson (Texas) 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 8 1

SAGU (Texas)  -vs- Huston-Tillotson (Texas) 2020-02-17 at Austin, TX (Krieg Fields)

SAGU (Texas) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Guadarrama, Rosie lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ortega, Alana rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Teran, Ashlyn cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fults, Cheyenne 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Milstead, Kayla c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steele, Taylor c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richards, Brycelen dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Watson, Maddie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ransdell, Haidyn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valentino, Morgan 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Sanders, Sarah ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Vargas, Kassandra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Lauren rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 7 0 2 6 0

2B: Fults, Cheyenne (1); Valentino, Morgan (1)
SH: Ortega, Alana (1)
E: Valentino, Morgan (1)

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sandoval, Makylah cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tristan, Briana ss 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
Trejo, Ruby 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Rodriguez, Hope 3b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Salas, Sabrina c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tafolla, Taylor dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Seaman, Shelby 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neal, Alexia rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Solis, Skylynn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Arellano, Ashley rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gracia, Denisse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 4 2 4 0

2B: Trejo, Ruby (1); Neal, Alexia (1); Tafolla, Taylor (1); Rodriguez,
Hope (1)
SF: Seaman, Shelby (1)
SB: Tristan, Briana (1)
HBP: Sandoval, Makylah (1); Neal, Alexia (1)
E: Seaman, Shelby (1)

SAGU (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vargas, Kassandra (L, 1) 3.1 7 4 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 17 19 1 1 44
Teran, Ashlyn 2.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 0 3 34
Totals 8 4 3 2 4 1 0 2 0 26 29 1 4 78

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gracia, Denisse (W, 1) 7.0 7 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 0 5 82
Totals 7 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 0 5 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Rosie Guadarrama singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 0 0
Alana Ortega hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (3-4) 0 0
Rosie Guadarrama advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Ashlyn Teran lined out to second(4) 0 0
Cheyenne Fults reached on a walk 0 0
Kayla Milstead popped out to second(4) 0 0

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Makylah SANDOVAL singled to shallow left 0 0
Briana TRISTAN bunted and reached on a base hit 0 0
Makylah SANDOVAL advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Ruby TREJO doubled to deep left-center 0 0
Makylah SANDOVAL Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Briana TRISTAN advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 1
Hope RODRIGUEZ reached on a walk 0 1
Sabrina SALAS reached first on the fielder's choice 0 1
Briana TRISTAN was forced out(4-2) 0 1
Ruby TREJO advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 1
Hope RODRIGUEZ advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Taylor TAFOLLA lined out to left(7) 0 1
Shelby SEAMAN grounded out to second(4-3) 0 1

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Brycelen Richards reached on a walk 0 1
Maddie Watson grounded out to short(6-3) 0 1
Brycelen Richards advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Morgan Valentino struck out swinging 0 1
Sarah Sanders struck out swinging 0 1

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Alexia NEAL popped out to second(4) 0 1
Skylynn SOLIS struck out looking 0 1
Makylah SANDOVAL popped out to second(4) 0 1

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Rosie Guadarrama grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 1
Alana Ortega singled, up the middle 0 1
Ashlyn Teran singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 0 1
Alana Ortega advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Cheyenne Fults popped out to short(6) 0 1
Kayla Milstead popped out to second(4) 0 1

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Briana TRISTAN singled, up the middle 0 1
Ruby TREJO bunted and reached first on Morgan Valentino's missed catch(E4) 0 1
Briana TRISTAN advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Briana TRISTAN advanced to third, via previous entered error 0 1
Hope RODRIGUEZ doubled to deep right-center 0 1
Briana TRISTAN Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Ruby TREJO Scored, on the batted ball 0 3
Hope RODRIGUEZ advanced to third 0 3
Sabrina SALAS popped out to third(5) 0 3



Taylor TAFOLLA doubled to deep left-center 0 3
Hope RODRIGUEZ Scored, on the batted ball 0 4
Shelby SEAMAN hit a sacrifice fly to center(8) 0 4
Taylor TAFOLLA advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 4
Alexia NEAL hit by pitch 0 4
Skylynn SOLIS popped out to first(3) 0 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Brycelen Richards struck out swinging 0 4
Maddie Watson struck out swinging 0 4
Morgan Valentino popped out to third(5) 0 4

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Makylah SANDOVAL flied out to left(7) 0 4
Briana TRISTAN singled, up the middle 0 4
Young came in to play RF, Vargas goes out. Guadarrama moves to CF. Ortega moves to LF. Teran moves to
P 0 4
Briana TRISTAN advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 4
Ruby TREJO struck out swinging 0 4
Hope RODRIGUEZ struck out swinging 0 4

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Sarah Sanders singled to shallow left 0 4
Rosie Guadarrama popped out to short(6) 0 4
Alana Ortega singled to shallow left 0 4
Sarah Sanders advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 4
Ashlyn Teran grounded out to first(3) 0 4
Sarah Sanders advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 4
Alana Ortega was tagged out(3-6) 0 4

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Sabrina SALAS grounded out to short(6-3) 0 4
Taylor TAFOLLA grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 4
Shelby SEAMAN grounded out to second(4-3) 0 4

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
ARELLANO came in to play RF, SOLIS goes out. NEAL moves to LF 0 4
Steele came in to play C, Milstead goes out 0 4
Cheyenne Fults doubled to deep left-center 0 4
Taylor Steele is out due to an Illegally Batted Ball 0 4
Brycelen Richards struck out swinging 0 4
Ransdell pinch hitting for Watson 0 4
Haidyn Ransdell popped out to first(3) 0 4

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Watson came in to play 1B, Ransdell goes out 0 4
Alexia NEAL doubled to right 0 4
Ashley ARELLANO struck out swinging 0 4
Makylah SANDOVAL hit by pitch 0 4
Briana TRISTAN reached on a walk 0 4
Alexia NEAL advanced to third 0 4
Makylah SANDOVAL advanced to second 0 4
Ruby TREJO reached first on the fielder's choice 0 4
Alexia NEAL was forced out(6-2) 0 4
Makylah SANDOVAL advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 4



Briana TRISTAN advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 4
Hope RODRIGUEZ reached first on the fielder's choice 0 4
Briana TRISTAN was forced out(5) 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Morgan Valentino doubled to deep right-center 0 4
Sarah Sanders struck out swinging 0 4
Rosie Guadarrama grounded out to third(5-3) 0 4
Morgan Valentino advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 4
Morgan Valentino Scored, on Shelby SEAMAN's wild throw(E3) 1 4
Alana Ortega grounded out to second(4-3) 1 4

Huston-Tillotson (Texas) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score


